S|

SCHAUMBURG © POLK,
CHANGE ORDER #1
Owner Project Date
City of Mineola
300 Greenville HWY 1888 Plaza January 4, 2024
Mineola, TX 75773
Contractor Engineer Change Order
Stansell Construction LLC Schaumburg & Polk Inc.
100 County Road 4510 320 S. Broadway, Suite 200 No. 1
Mt. Pleasant, TX 75455 Tyler, TX 75702 g,
903-285-7720 (903) 595-3913
AETK o - : Decrease in Increase in Change in
Item | Description of Changes-Quantities, Units, Unit
No. | Prices, Change in Completion Scheduled, etc. Con-tract Con_tract antract
Price Price times
Electrical: Additional 25’ of in-floor outlet for
20 Christmas Tre. $0.00 $500.00 0
Contingency: Additional cost associated
26 | replacement of concrete sidewalks around the 1888 $0.00 $7,680.98 0
Plaza due to cracking.
$0.00 $8,180.98 (0 Days)
Original Contract Amount = $ 601,859.00 Original Contract End Date = 3/23/2023
Net Previous Change Orders = $ 0.00 Net Previous Change Orders = 0 days
This Change Order Amount = 3 8,180.98 This Change Order Amount = 0 days
New Contract Amount = $ 610,039.98 Revised Contract End Date = 3/23/2023

o L, L L

ENGINEER OWNER CONTRACTOR Y
Date: 01/04/2024 Date: Date: 01/04/2024

Moh 8 Ora ey Ave Bite P00\ Tyler THZE702 L 0
IRedWey Ve, Sure 200 | Tyles S : Sl www.SPI-ENG.com

P. 803.595.3913 |F; 903.595.2093 .



